Expenses recognised in the Statement of Profit &

Loss (including OCI)

Given the defined benefit nature of the plan, the Employer is exposed to a wide range of risks. Each of these

risks, if materialised, can increase the cost of benefits by an amount more than expected. Such an unexpected

increase in costs can have an adverse impact on the financial situation of the Employer.

Each actuarial assumption made in the measurement of the DBO is a source of risk. There are additional risks

which can have an adverse impact on the plan, but are not allowed for in the measurement of the DBO, such as

liquidity and counterparty default risks. Some of the most significant risks are listed below

Variations in discount rate don't affect the level of benefits under the plan. However, it is still a very significant

assumption as it does affect the discount due to time value of money. A fall in discount rate will increase the

present value of the obligation.

Since the plan benefits are linked to final salary, higher than expected salary increases will increase the cost of

benefits under the plan. An increase in the salary escalation assumption will increase the present value of the

obligation

60

th
58  Annual Report - 2021-2022

THE SOUTHERN GAS LIMITED

2 Notes forming part of Financials

(Rupees in Lacs)

5 Regulatory Risk

viii Sensitivity Analysis

As at 31st

March, 2022

As at 31st

March, 2021

As at 31st

March, 2022

As at 31st

March, 2021

Discount rate up 1.0% absolute (6.70)   (6.75)   (1.74)   (1.84)

Discount rate down -1.0% absolute 7.49   7.57   1.96   2.09

Salary escalation up 1.0% absolute 7.46   7.44   2.16   2.28

Salary escalation down -1.0% absolute (6.75)   (6.72)   (1.95)   (2.04)

Attrition rates up 10.0% absolute 0.47   0.42   0.13   0.12

Attrition rates down -10.0% absolute (0.50)   (0.44)   (0.14)   (0.12)

ix Maturity Profile

Year 1 15.98   5.19

Year 2 21.64   3.78

Year 3 13.15   1.92

Year 4 14.69   2.62

Year 5 13.20   2.28

Years 6 - 10 68.29   18.85

Years 11 - 15 19.54   5.29

Year 15 + 46.18   13.64

Since the minimum benefits under the plan are set by law, there is risk that a change in law could require the

employer to pay higher benefits, increasing the cost as well as the present value of obligation.

Gratuity Compensated Absenses

Impact of:

The above disclosures are based on information certified by an independent actuary and relied upon by the

auditors.

Impact of:

Gratuity Compensated Absenses

As at 31st March, 2022 As at 31st March, 2022

The results in the table above were calculated by varying one assumption at a time and re-calculating the present

value of the obligation. All assumptions, other than the one being varied, were left unchanged from their base